

No. 14,822

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

BLUMENFELD ENTERPRISES, INC., <i>Petitioner,</i>
vs.
COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE, <i>Respondent.</i>

On Petition for Review of the Decision of
The Tax Court of the United States.

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER.

SAMUEL TAYLOR,
WALTER G. SCHWARTZ,
1308 Balfour Building, San Francisco 4, California,
Counsel for Petitioner.

TAYLOR & SCHWARTZ,
1308 Balfour Building, San Francisco 4, California,
Of Counsel.

FILED

PAUL B. O'BRIEN, CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Comments on respondent's statement of facts.....	1
Argument	2
I. Taxpayer sustained a loss not compensated for by insurance or otherwise on the demolition of its building	2
II. The tax Court's reasons for holding that taxpayer sustained no loss are not sound.....	6
A. The fact that the term of the lease was longer than the expected useful life of the building is of no relevance in determining whether the taxpayer had sustained a loss.....	6
B. The fact that permission to demolish the building was granted to the lessee in an option agreement is of no significance.....	9
C. The building was not demolished in connection with securing a lease.....	12
Conclusion	21

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Albert L. Rowan (1954), 22 T.C. 865.....	6, 7
Aristocrat Highway Displays v. Stricklen (1945), 68 Cal. App. 2d 788, 157 P. 2d 880.....	14
Brandow v. Holley (1932), 121 Cal. App. 460, 8 P. 2d 1044	15
Brown v. Oshiro (1945), 68 Cal. App. 2d 393, 156 P. 2d 976	14
Commissioner v. Moore (C.A. 9, 1953), 207 F. 2d 265.....	6, 7
Commissioner v. Pearson (C.A. 5, 1951), 188 F. 2d 72.....	6, 7
Continental Illinois Nat. B. & T. Co. v. United States (Ct. Cls. 1937), 18 F. Supp. 299:.....	8
Eaton v. Commissioner of Internal Revenue (C.A. 9, 1936), 81 F. 2d 332, on second appeal (1938), 95 F. 2d 268....	3, 4
Glens Falls Indemnity Company v. Perscallo (1950), 96 Cal. App. 2d 799, 216 P. 2d 567.....	14
Grace v. Croninger (1936), 12 Cal. 2d 603, 55 P. 2d 941...	15
Lamson Bldg. Co. v. Commissioner (C.A. 6, 1944), 141 F. 2d 408	7, 8
Lloyd v. Murphy (1944), 25 Cal. 2d 48, 153 P. 2d 47.....	14
McCulloch v. Liguori (1948), 88 Cal. App. 2d 366, 199 P. 2d 25	14
Smith Real Estate Co. v. Page (1933), 67 F. 2d 462.....	2, 3, 19
Spinks Realty Co. v. Burnet (C.A. D.C. 1932), 62 F. 2d 860, cert den. 290 U.S. 636.....	7, 8
Young v. Commissioner (C.A. 9, 1932) 59 F. 2d 691, cert. den. 287 U.S. 632.....	7, 8

Codes

Internal Revenue Code of 1939, Section 117(j).....	10, 18
--	--------

Texts

12 Cal. Jur. 2d 226.....	15
--------------------------	----

No. 14,822
